

2024 Release and Membership Form Western States Versatility Ranch Horse Association

Name(s):		WSVRHA Member#			
Owner	Exhibitor	Division:			_
			(Open, Advanced, Interme	ediate, Limited, Novice, Youth, Walk/Trot)	
Address:					
City:			States	: Zip code:	-
Phone:		email: _			-
	Bir	thdate:			
	cipate in clinics, and co	mpetition in sanction	oned shows. All membersh	nust be members of WSVRHA and at least lips are for one event year and expire on C	
	WSVRHA .		embership & all benefi		
			Individual Membershi	р	
		\$25	Youth Membership		
AzVRHA Annual Dues:		\$25 Individual Membership		\$15 Youth Membership	
GSVRHA Annual Dues:		\$40 Indivic	lual Membership	\$15 Youth Membership	
UVRHA A	Annual Dues:	\$45 Individ	dual Membership	\$15 Youth Membership	
	UQHA Ra	nch Division:	\$25 Individual	Membership	
	NQHA Rar	nch Division:	\$25 Individual N	Membership	
		TOTAL MEMBE	RSHIP DUE: \$		
Competing r	nembers must also	submit a <u>Divisio</u>	<u>on Eligibility Form</u> and	a Horse ID Form prior to showing.	
	•	• .	•	r as a contestant, an employee or a volunteer e expressly acknowledges that his/her participat	•

participant to a substantial and serious risk of property damage, personal injury, or death. The undersigned expressly acknowledges that his/her participation in the event will involve such a hazard. **RELEASE OF SPONSORS:** The undersigned hereby releases all sponsors from liability and any and all property damage, personal injuries or other claims arising from

RELEASE OF SPONSORS: The undersigned hereby releases all sponsors from liability and any and all property damage, personal injuries or other claims arising from the undersigned's participation in the event, including those known and unknown, unforeseen, and future contingent.

COVENANT NOT TO SUE: The undersigned covenants that the undersigned shall not now or anytime in the future, directly or indirectly, commence or prosecute any action, suit, or other proceeding against the Western States Versatility Ranch Horse Association, its affiliates, Officers, Board of Directors, Volunteers, or any other sponsors.

ASSURANCES: The undersigned has full power, authority, capacity and right without limitation to execute, deliver and perform this release. BINDING EFFECT: The release shall be binding upon the undersigned and the undersigned's spouse, legal representatives, heirs, successors, and assigns.

This release has been fully and carefully read by the undersigned and the undersigned fully understands its terms and conditions and has voluntarily executed and delivered this Release as of the date signed below.